

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 103428808

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE CLOVERS JOHNNY MASON CHARLES R. STENEUS, AKA STENE CHARLES KING RAYMOND GYEEN Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Interpret Security Agreement Change of Name SEE ATTACHMENT 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73 333530 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: THE CLOVERS Internal JCHNNY MASON Address: CHARLES R. STEVENS, AKA CHARLES Street Address: 1821 18th ST., S.E.#1 City: WASHINGTON State: D. C. Country: Zip: 2002 0 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship MARLAND Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship I assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES R. STENEUS	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Fu Pd.	
Street Address: 1703 IRVING St., N.E.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: WASHINGTON	8, Payment Information:	
State: D. C. Zip: 20018	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (202) 460-2527	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number:	l ·	
9. Signature: Charles R. Stevens	VIO-STH3MHDISSA	
Signature CHARLES R. STEVEUS, AKA STEVE C Name of Person Signing	HARLES Total number of pages including topics and solument.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailerator a 133 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander, VA 233 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services (Control of the USPTO) Services (Control of

TO: UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

FROM: CHARLES R, STEVENS, AKA STEVE CHARLES
OWNER OF WORD MARK THE CLOVERS
SERIAL HUMBER 73333530 REGISTRATION NUMBER 1216142
DATE: JULY 18, 2007

RE: CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103422727
RECORDED ON REEL FRAME 003565/0117
TO CORRECT OMITTED INVENTORS

OMITTED INVENTORS

(1) JoHung MASON

(2) CHARLES R. STEVEUS, AKA STEVE CHARLES

(3) KING RAYMOND Green

This Is to certify that MR. KING RAYMOND Green HAS CONVEYED ALL Rights In REGARDS TO THE WORD MARK" THE CLOVERS"
TO MR. TOHING MASON and MR. CHOVIES R. STEVENS, AKA STEVE
Charles, 50% EACH

Charle R. Steve Charles

07.20.07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0088

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3	06-20-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
		ET (
To the Director of the U. S. Pater.	103417812	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
General Partnership Li	Additional national n	mes, addresses, or citizenship attached? THE CLUVERS 1801 18th 54 5Eth Idress: WHSH, DE. 20020
Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties at	State: Country:_	Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s)	Limited	ration Citizenship
1 = " =	Merger Change of Name If assignee is representation	Citizenship
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/333530	B. Tradema	Addition or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be Name:	mailed: registrat	imber of applications and tions involved:
Internal Address: 1703 TX WASh, D.C. 2 Street Address:	20018	horized to be charged by credit card horized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Paymen p:a. Credi	t Information:
06-11-2007 THE ATMORPH MAIL PROXIDE #72 Email Address:	· ·	osit Account Number
9. Signature:	Eaguer Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0089

POWERHOUSE

#4500

2650 Rock Creek Drive, Dover Pennsylvania 17315 Office 717 292-7500 Fax Number 717 308-9925

Agreement is made this day of Jule, 2007 by and between King Raymond Green for Powerhouse Productions, 2650 Rock Creek Drive, Dover Pennsylvania 17315. (Hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Owner") and Charles R. Stevens A.K.A. Steve Charles 1703 Irving Street N.E. Washington, D.C. 20017 or P.O. Box 80171 Washington, D.C. 20018 and Johnny Mason 1821 18th Street Apt.1 S.E. Washington, D.C. 20020 (Hereinafter referred to as "Partners").

- 1. The Trademark Owner hereby grants and Partners engages in Trademark Owner exclusive personal services in connection with the production of live and recorded musical entertainment.
- 2. The Trademark Owner agrees to give the Partners 100% (Charles R. Stevens A.K.A Steve Charles 50%, and Johnny Mason 50%) sole and exclusive right to use the U.S. Trademark, "The Clovers" domestically and internationally. The Trademark Owner agrees that the Partners may use the Trademark "The Clovers" for all forms of live and recorded musical entertainment, which includes but is not limited to; concerts, cabarets, recording sessions, television shows, radio shows, weddings, private events, fund raisers, etc.
- 3. This contract shall be a binding permanent lifetime agreement between the Trademark Owner and the Partners, commencing at the signing of this agreement.
- 4. In the case of death of Charles R. Stevens A.K.A Steve Charles, his proportionate share of the Partners shall become the property King Raymond Green of Powerhouse Productions 2650 Rock Creek Drive, Dover Pennsylvania, 17315. This agreement may not be modified in any way unless agreed to, signed and notarized by both parties and accompanied by a completed U.S.Trademark Recordation form 1594.
- 5. Illegality or unenforceability or any portion hereof <u>shall</u> <u>not</u> affect the legality or enforceability of the balance of this Agreement.

1X4 Steve Chalcy By

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year hereinabove first written.

Partner

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 07/23/2007